
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: López, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn; Gilmore; Kniech; New

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, July 26, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled.  Consent Agenda Included.

Below are items that are on the Committee's consent agenda today.  Routine, 

non-controversial ordinance requests that do not involve substantive policy 

changes are placed on Committee agendas as consent items with the approval of 

Committee chairs.  Council members receive advance notice of consent items and 

may request that an item be scheduled for Committee discussion instead.  If no 

Council member does so by the Committee's normal convening time, the requests 

will be considered approved by the Committee and eligible for filing.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with the State of Colorado in the 

amount of $16,819,002.23 through 6-30-18 for the 

funding of the fiscal year 2017-2018 Community 

Corrections Program (2017-35439).

17-0800

BR17 0800 DOS  DCJ CC FY1718 RequestAttachments

Approves a contract with RRK Enterprises, Inc. in the 

amount of $2,971,682 through 6-30-18 for residential and 

non-residential community corrections services 

(2017-35284).

17-0801

RR17 0801 DOS RRK RequestAttachments

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3962
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cd12de29-9a0f-4144-90f3-2f70da8a6368.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3963
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a2681828-2457-442e-a1f3-1b0cc60da648.doc


Wednesday, July 26, 2017

Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Approves a contract with the University of Colorado Health 

Sciences Center in the amount of $4,904,501 through 

6-30-18 for residential and non-residential community 

corrections services (2017-35282).

17-0802

RR17 0802 DOF ARTS RequestAttachments

Approves a contract with Community Education Centers 

Inc. in the amount of $3,492,126.56 through 6-30-18 for 

residential and non-residential community corrections 

services (2017-35730).

17-0803

RR17 0803 DOS CEC RequestAttachments

Approves a contract with the State of Colorado in the 

amount of $922,252.80 through 6-30-18 for funding from 

the fiscal year 2017-2018 Cognitive Behavioral Treatment 

Program (2016-30623-01).

17-0804

BR17 0804 DOS CBT RequestAttachments

Approves a contract with Correctional Management, Inc. in 

the amount of $5,715,968 through 6-30-18 for residential 

and non-residential community corrections services 

(2017-35281).

17-0805

RR17 0805 DOS CMI RequestAttachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3964
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2f1bed65-69a7-4a86-8d5c-77d70396409c.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3965
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=33655d5a-007d-4b51-a512-f638487ed1f1.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3966
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ef95b6df-37e3-44de-b9de-916cb5219d9b.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3967
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b6ece09d-b35b-4f22-9fb5-1c314d0662e2.doc

